N0500002698

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
· · · ·			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.			
Δ			
Poffice Use Only			
1 '			



03/10/05--01014--001 ***70.00

05 MAR 10 PH 3: 10 AND COL STATE

LAW OFFICES

VEGA, BROWN & STANLEY, P.A.

FOUNDED 1948

GEORGE VEGA, JR. THOMAS R. BROWN, P.A. JOHN F. STANLEY* * ALSO LICENSED IN NY

2660 AIRPORT ROAD SOUTH NAPLES, FLORIDA 34112-4899

TELEPHONE (239) 774-3333 TELECOPIER (239) 774-6420

3/8/05

Division of Corputions Floride Dept of Atali PO Bay 6 327 Tallahaner, PI 32314

Gentlement

Pursuant To Florida Statute

617.0202 Enclosed please find articles 9 incorporation for Fred Me Chary Foundation Suc. I am Enclosing provent TV Floride Statule 617.0501 The resident agent designation. Finally Enclosed is our check for \$ 70 To pay Junily Enclosed is our check for \$ 70 To pay for The above or specified in Floride Alathete 617.022: Ath & Stanley

SECHETARY OF STATE	05 MAR 10 PM 3: 11	FILED
اب 🚍	0	

Articles of Incorporation of The Fred McCrary Foundation, Inc.

Article One: The name of the Corporation is The Fred McCrary Foundation, Inc.

<u>Article Two:</u> The principal office and address of the corporation is: 13372 Golf Pointe Drive Port Charlotte, FL 33953

Article Three: The duration of the Corporation is perpetual.

Article Four: The purpose of the Corporation is to provide college scholarships to high school graduates in Collier County, Florida. No part of the earnings shall inure to any member.

<u>Directors</u>: The method of election of directors of the Corporation is set forth in the By-laws.

Registered Office and Agent: The registered office of the Corporation is 13372 Golf Pointe Drive Port Charlotte, FL 33953

and the resident agent at that address is John F. Stanley.

Incorporator: The name of the incorporator is John F. Stanley

In witness whereof I have set my hand and seal this \underline{A} day of March, 2005

Manly F. Stanley

State of Florida County of Collier

The foregoing articles of incorporation were acknowledged before me. This 8Th day of March 2005 by John F. Stanley who is personally known same and did not take an oath.

X Lorrain Sarlewsky

Notary Public





- 1. The name of the corporation is The Fred McCrary foundation Inc.
- 2. The address of the registered office is 13372 Gulf Point Dr, Port Charlotte, Fl 33953
- 3. the name of the registered agent at the registered office is John F. Stanley

Dated: 3/

The Fred McCrary Foundation Inc

Βv Pablo Lense, as Vice President

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-named corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I herby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: 3/8

John F. Stanley